

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.:W.A.NO.1526 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
01.	31.12.2025	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. N. Pavan Krishna Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr.L.Ravi Chander, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.Deepak Misra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Sri Muralidhar Reddy Katram, the learned Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration appearing for the respondent Nos.3 and 4</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellants informs the Court that all the respondents have been served. Counsel further informs the Court that the appellants have withdrawn the Recall Application pending before the learned Single Judge and have filed the present Appeal pursuant thereto.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to file a counter.</p> <p>List the present Appeal along with W.A.No.1435 of 2025 on 06.01.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>va/nds/eds</p>	

--	--	--	--