

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.A.No.1526 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
06.	05.01.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>While hearing W.A.No.1435 of 2025, it is represented by learned counsel for both the parties that the present Appeal is also connected with that appeal. Hence, this Writ Appeal is taken up <i>suo motu</i> for hearing along with W.A.No.1435 of 2025.</p> <p>The interim protection granted in W.A.No.1435 of 2025 on 18.12.2025 is extended in this Appeal also.</p> <p>List on 19.01.2026 along with W.A.No.1435 of 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GPK,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">TJMR</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>